Final 2012 Return Shares in Washington State

Manufacturer Brands and Weights

The E-Cycle Washington program conducted 34 sampling events in 2011 gathering data on over 11,900 TVs, monitors

and computers. Return Share sampling weight by manufacturer and by brand is summarized below.

Manufacturer
3D Corporation
3M Touch Systems

3MD, Inc.

4th Dimension Computer
ACC Tech
Acer America Corp

ADEK Industrial Computers
ADT, Ltd

Alcatel-Lucent USA, Inc.
Alux, Inc.

America Action Inc.

Antec, Inc.

Aopen America, Inc.

Apple

Associated Computer Specialists

Asus Computer International

AT&T Corporation

Audiovox Corp. c/o Levy Stopol & Camelo

Bell+Howell

Brand Name

3D Corporation
MicroTouch/3M
MicroTouch
Alden

HDNW

Hard Drives Northwest
4th Dimension Computer
ACC Tech

Acer

ALR

eMachines
Gateway

ADEK

ADT

Lucent

Prima

axion

ANTEC

AOpen

Apple

Power Computing

Associated Computer Specialists, ACS

ASUS

AT&T 3B Series
ADVENT
Audiovox
Flexvision
Jensen
Bell+Howell

Brand Weight (lbs)
43
27
24
84
181
67
40
24
1316
26
5691
13143
21
72
43
51
24
46
540
18237
63
25
767
120
570
65
24
43
74



Manufacturer
BenQ America Corp
Best Buy

BH Cornet International, Inc.
Bluetronics Group

Broksonic c¢/o Hatzlachh Supply, Inc.

Brother International Corporation
Canon U.S.A,, Inc.

Coby Electronics Corp
Commodore USA, LLC

Computer Services Inc.

Computer Sonics

Computer Technology Link

computer-fix

Cosmo Communications Corp.
Craig Electronics International Ltd
Creative Labs, Inc.

Crosley Corp.

Daewoo Electronics America, Inc.

Daewoo International America Corp.

Dell Marketing USA LP

Delta Products Corp.
Disney Consumer Products, Inc.
DPI, Inc.

Dukane Corp.

Dupont

E & S International Enteprises Inc.
Eizo Nanao Technologies, Inc.

Brand Name
BenQ
Insignia
Dynex

vpr matrix
Cornet
Magnasonic
Broksonic
Brother
Canon
Coby
Commodore

Computer Services Inc.

Computer Sonics
CTL

2go PC

Al Best Computer
Starlite

Craig

Creative

Crosley
DAEWOO
Daytron
Portland

Daytek

DELL

Alienware

Socos

Disney

GPX

WeatherX

YORX

Dukane

BMW ColorSystems

Viore
NANAO

Brand Weight (lbs)
69
1125
76
90
3
532
248
69
50
43
102
21
133
2143
32
25
52
244
49
126
2049
163
172
71
47086
48
49
165
11

18
26
34
138



Manufacturer
Electrolux
Emerson Radio Corp

Envision Peripherals, Inc.

Epson America, Inc.

EQD Corp.
Equus Computer Systems, Inc.

Fourstar Group
Foxconn Technology Corp.

Friendly Computer / Computer Renaissance

Fujitsu America, Inc.
Fujitsu General America, Inc.

Funai Corporation, Inc.

Geeknet, inc.

General Electric Co

Gotech America
Gvision USA, Inc.

Haier America
Hannspree north America Inc.

Hewlett Packard

HIQ Computers

Brand Name

White Westinghouse
Emerson and G Clef
Olevia

AOC

Envision

Beijing Top Victory Electronics
EPSON

APEX

Auria

Nobilis

NobleView

Starlogic

Shamrock

Computer Renaissance
Fujitsu

Teknika

Citek

Funai

Symphonic

XR-1000

VA Linux

GE

GE made by Thomson
Gotech

KOGI

GVISION

Haier

Hanns-G

Hannspree

Compaq

Digital Equipment Corporation or Digital

Hewlett Packard or hp
Netpliance

Tandem

HiQ

Brand Weight (lbs)

190
5595
36
999
1817
110
58
17
39
136
86
186
71
41
97
43
80
119
2429
66
22
6999
253

23

139
24

10
15688
266
14906

41
30



Manufacturer
Hisense USA Corp.
Hitachi America Ltd.

Hitachi High Technologies

Hyundai IT America Corp.

1/0 Magic Corporation

Ikegami Tsushinki Ltd.

Imation Corp

Incommand Inc.

Infotech Systems, Inc.

Intergraph Corporation

International Business Machines Corp.

I-O Corporation

J.C. Penney Corporation, Inc.
JVC Americas Corp.
Kenwood Corp.

LaCie USA

Lenovo

LG Electronics USA, Inc.

Lorex Technology, Inc.

Lucky Star Int'l. dba Lucky Computers
Magaero Systems

Main Business Systems

Mattel, Inc.

Medion AG

Micro Center & IPSG & Micro Electronics

Microsoft Corporation

MICROTEK Lab, Inc.

Min Maw Int'l.

Mitac USA, Inc.

Mitsubishi Digital Electronics America

Brand Name
Hisense
Hitachi
Cornerstone
Superscan
Hyundai

DIGITAL RESEARCH TECHNOLOGIES

Ikegami
Memorex
Incommand
Infotech
Intergraph
AMBRA

IBM

I-O

JC Penney

JvVC

Kenwood

LACIE

Lenovo

GoldStar

LG

Zenith

LOREX

Lucky Star International (LSI)
Magaero

Main Business Systems
Barbie

Medion

Winbook
PowerSpec
Microsoft Surface
MICROTEK

Fuji Plus

MITAC

Mitsubishi

Brand Weight (lbs)
52
7613
84
154
239
165
10
661
23
106
65
51
4805
49
1838
15107
99
10
35
1214
533
19073
29
110
27
52
20
24
35
19
67
40
32
97
14428



Manufacturer

More Power Computers, Inc.
Motion Computing
Motorola, Inc.

MSI Computer

NATM Buying Corp.

Navco

NCR Corporation

NCS Technologies, Inc.

NEC Display Solutions

Nickelodeon & Viacom Consumer Products
Nokia

Oracle America, Inc.

Orion America, Inc.

Osram Sylvania
Panasonic Corporation of North America

PC System Services, Inc.

Pelco
Philips Electronics

Pioneer Electronics (USA), Inc.
Planar Systems, Inc.

PLR IP Holdings

Premio, Inc.

Brand Name
MGA/Mitsubishi
MGA

More Power Computers
Motion Computing
Motorola

MSI

Capehart
Spectricon
NAVCO

NCR

NCS

NEC

SpongeBob Squarepants
Nokia

Sun Microsystems
Orion

Sansui

World

SYLVANIA
Panasonic

Quasar

Technics

SANYO

FISHER
Compucare
Computer Stop
Pelco

Magnavox

Philco

Philips

Philips Magnavox
Pioneer

Planar

Polaroid

Premio

Brand Weight (lbs)
353
268

36
34
142
242
95
49
16
17
20
6527
41
482
578
1642
1575
55
8783
24078
3980
101
8230
1153
50
43
51

18282
392

14617

3690
1722
10
336
18



Manufacturer
ProMedia Technologies, Inc.
RadioShack Corp.

R-Computer
Sager Midern Computer, Inc.
Samsung Electronics Co

Sceptre, Inc.

SDI Technologies, Inc.
Sears Roebuck & Co.

Sensormatic Electronics LLC

Sharp Electronics Corporation
Shuttle Computer Group

Silicon Graphics International Corp
Sony Electronics, Inc.

Spectra Merchandising Int'l, Inc.

Supercircuits, Inc.
Syndicate Technology, Inc.
Systemax Manufacturing, Inc.

T Systems

Target Corporation

Tatung Science & Technology, Inc.
TECO-Westinghouse Motor Co.
Tektronix, Inc.

Thomson Inc USA

Brand Name
AMW
RadioShack
Realistic
Tandy
R-Computer
Sager
Samsung
Samtron
SyncMaster
Sceptre
Komodo
Soundesign
Kmart

KMC

LXI

Sears

SR
Sensormatic
Sharp
Shuttle

SGI, FPDR-HD-OPT
Aiwa

Sony

Spectra

IMA

Super Circuits
Syndicate Technology
Infotel
Midwest Micro
SYSTEMAX
Proteva

T Systems
TruTech
Tatung
OPTIM
Tektronix
ProScan

Brand Weight (lbs)
44
385
41
213
39
17
9204
465
117
486
182
10
59
103
1800
2520
236
37
13686
27
51
136
37658

22
42
42
37
26
119
50
51
479
356
68
137
808



Manufacturer

TLCO Inc.

TMAX Digital

Tokyo Distributors
Tongfang Global

Toshiba America Inc
ToteVision

Tri-Ed / Northern Video Distribution
Unisys Direct

Up Time Technology

US Micro PC, Inc.
ViewSonic Corp World HQ

VIZIO INCORPORATED
Vtech Electronics North America, LLC
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.

Westinghouse Digital Electronics, LLC
Worldwide V7 Private Label
Wyse Technology

Yamaha Corp. of America
ZT Group International Inc

Brand Name
RCA

TLCO

Apex Digital
SW-0165
Element
Toshiba
ToteVision
ARM Electronics
Burroughs

Up Time Technology
US MICRO
CyberVision
Optiquest
ViewSonic
Vizio

VTech
Durabrand

llo
Westinghouse
V7

Amdek

Link

Wyse

Yamaha

ZT Cisnet

Total Pounds Sampled for All Identified Brands

Total Pounds Sampled for All "Orphan" Brands

Total Pounds Sampled for All Brands

Brand Weight (lbs)

36587
29
2784
4

25
24317
16

20

25

30
525
130
868
9865
402

727
320
70

107
47
165
89
14

458965

43346

502310

(Some weights were rounded.)
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